The scope of the cover for Out-patient medical services shall apply to all medical related illnesses and will include the following: 

● Routine outpatient consultation. 

● Outpatient ante - natal and post-natal check ups 

The total number of employees to be covered 4,850 (Four Thousand Eight Hundred and fifty -excluding the devolved staff who are in civil servants medical scheme) 

● Prescribed physiotherapy· 

● Prescribed drugs and dressings. 

● Immunizations-KEPI and Baby Friendly· 

● Counselling Services. 

● Family planning & fertility tests·